MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 134

Chapter 134.

Resolve in favor of Fred A. Houdlette and Son, Incorporated, of Boston,
Massachusetts.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and five dollars and ninety-eight cents be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to the above named, Fred A. Houdlette and Son, Incorporated, of Boston, Massachusetts, being the balance due said company on account of water pipe furnished for lake Moxie, Somerset county, fish hatchery.

Fred A. Houdlette and Son, Inc., in favor of.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 135.

Resolve for repairs of highway in Upton, Magalloway Plantation and Township C, in the county of Oxford.

Resolved, that there shall be and is hereby appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to be expended in repairing the county road known as the Carry road between Umbagog and Richardson lakes, situated in the town of Upton, Magalloway plantation, and township C, in Oxford county; and that the same be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Oxford county.

Carry road, for repairs of.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 136.

Resolve in favor of investigation of Industrial Education.

Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the year nineteen hundred nine and a like sum for the year nineteen hundred and ten to be expended under the direction of the state superintendent of public schools for the purpose of making a special investigation of the needs of the state in relation to a system of vocational or industrial education, together with an investigation into the methods adopted by other states and countries for meeting similar needs. Said superintendent in his regular report shall incorporate a report of the work done under this resolve, with such recommendation as he may make.

Industrial Education, for investigation of.

Approved March 12, 1909.